# OP \$65.00 4996550

ETAS ID: TM628959

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flatland Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	11400 W. County Road 30
City:	Midland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79707
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4996550	RK PUMP & SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4978043	RK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637267

**Email:** jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7473.042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RK Pump - Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=RK Pump - Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0627

source=RK Pump - Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0628

**Execution Version** 

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF THIS TERMINATION AND SECURITY INTERESTS

TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is made as of this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2021, by

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in

favor of FLATLAND HOLDINGS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes

and discharges all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative

Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2018,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on October 22, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6463/0023, including those granted in

the following:

1. all trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications

listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill of the business connected

with the use of, or symbolized by, each trademark;

2. all renewals or extensions of the foregoing; and

3. all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all

proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Company against third parties for past,

present or future, violation of intellectual property rights in connection with any

infringement, misappropriation, dilution violation or other impairment of any

trademark owned by Company (including, without limitation, any trademark

identified in Schedule A hereto).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0629

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Assa	P. C. M. Section	
Name:	Barbara McKee	
Title: _	Managing Partner	

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

**RECORDED: 03/01/2021** 

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
RK PUMP & SUPPLY	4996550	7/12/16	Flatland Holdings, LLC (formerly known as Flatland Holdings, Inc.)
	4978043	6/14/16	Flatland Holdings, LLC (formerly known as Flatland Holdings, Inc.)

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0631